
Ball State (11-10, 6-2 MAC) -vs- Western Michigan (10-10, 6-2 MAC)
3/21/2026 at Kalamazoo, Mich. (Hyames Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Owen Quinn (2-0)
Loss: DORAN, Turner (1-2)
HBP: Keegan Johnson, CARLISLE, Sam
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Aaron Woodbury First: Nate Thompson Third Base: Cory Hinga 
Start: 1:02 pm   Time: 3:52   Attendance: 319   Weather: P Sunny, 52, wind SE 4 mph
Game notes:
- SHAPIRO, E. faced 3 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ball State 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 8 8 1
Western Michigan 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 10 1

Ball State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden Huebner dh 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Brett Griffiths ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Jacob Gillis 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ryan Muizelaar 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huston Dunn ph/3b 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
    Jack Bakus ph 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
    Brendan Garza 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DJ Scheumann c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Max Kalk c 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Kenskey Thomas lf/rf 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
Kendric Sorgius rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    John Colligan rf/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Murphy ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Connor Hutchinson pr/2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Taber Stokes 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brady Davidson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Maalik Perkins pr/cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Landsnes pr/lf 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
Gavin Balius cf/2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 5
Keegan Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Quinn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 8 7 8 11 10

2B: Brayden Huebner (1); Brett Griffiths (2); Jacob Gillis (1); Gavin
Balius (1)
HR: Jack Bakus (1)
SF: Tommy Landsnes (1)
HBP: Ryan Muizelaar (1)
E: Taber Stokes (1)

Western Michigan 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MALLY, Tanner cf 3 3 3 1 1 0 0
HOWARD, Drew 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
MALONEY, Michael ss 4 0 1 2 0 2 1
OSTRANDER, Connor rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
THIELMAN, Avery 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
MENNECKE, Mark lf 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
RICK, Lucas dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    POLUBINSKI, Josh pr/dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
PILARSKI, Mason 3b 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
ZAJAC, Nolan c 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
CARLISLE, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LEHMANN, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DORAN, Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHAPIRO, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MALONEY, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 10 5 3 7 11

2B: MENNECKE, Mark (1); ZAJAC, Nolan (1)
3B: HOWARD, Drew (1)
SH: HOWARD, Drew (1); ZAJAC, Nolan (1)
SB: MALLY, Tanner (1); HOWARD, Drew (1)
CS: MALLY, Tanner (1)
HBP: MALLY, Tanner (1); MALONEY, Michael (1)
E: OSTRANDER, Connor (1)

Ball State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keegan Johnson 4.0 5 5 4 2 5 1 0 2 1 17 22 3 4 94
Owen Quinn (W, 2-0) 5.0 5 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 6 7 64
Totals 10 6 5 3 7 1 0 2 1 37 44 9 11 158

Western Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARLISLE, Sam 5.0 3 1 1 3 7 0 0 1 0 18 22 3 5 96
LEHMANN, Adam 2.2 2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 4 46
DORAN, Turner (L, 1-2) 0.2 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 25
SHAPIRO, Evan 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 13
MALONEY, Matt 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 7
Totals 8 8 7 8 11 1 0 1 0 35 45 5 11 187



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ball State - Top of 1st BAL WMU
Huebner grounded out to p (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Griffiths doubled to left field (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Gillis doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 BFF); Griffiths scored. 1 0
Muizelaar hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
Scheumann struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 1 0
Thomas struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 1 0

Western Michigan - Bottom of 1st BAL WMU
MALLY, T. hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 1 0
HOWARD, D. reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBFBSF); MALLY, T. advanced to second on an error by 2b. 1 0
HOWARD, D. stole second; MALLY, T. stole third. 1 0
MALONEY, Mi. struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch, advanced to second on the throw (2-2
KKFBBFS); HOWARD, D. advanced to third; MALLY, T. scored, unearned. 1 1
Kalk to c for Scheumann. 1 1
OSTRANDER, C struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 1 1
THIELMAN, A. flied out to rf (2-2 SBKBF). 1 1
MENNECKE, M. lined out to ss (0-2 FKF). 1 1

Ball State - Top of 2nd BAL WMU
Sorgius struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 1 1
Stokes struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 1
Balius flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFFB). 1 1

Western Michigan - Bottom of 2nd BAL WMU
RICK, L. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 1 1
PILARSKI, M. walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 1 1
ZAJAC, N. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); PILARSKI, M. advanced to second. 1 1
MALLY, T. intentionally walked. 1 1
HOWARD, D. tripled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); MALLY, T. scored; PILARSKI, M. scored. 1 3
MALONEY, Mi. singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 SBSBF); HOWARD, D. scored. 1 4
OSTRANDER, C lined out to 2b (0-1 S). 1 4

Ball State - Top of 3rd BAL WMU
Huebner popped up to 1b (2-2 KBSFB). 1 4
Griffiths grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 1 4
Gillis grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 1 4

Western Michigan - Bottom of 3rd BAL WMU
THIELMAN, A. grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBSB). 1 4
MENNECKE, M. doubled to left center (0-2 FF). 1 4
RICK, L. grounded out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 1 4
PILARSKI, M. struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 1 4

Ball State - Top of 4th BAL WMU
Dunn pinch hit for Muizelaar. 1 4
Dunn walked (3-2 KBBSBFB). 1 4
Kalk walked (3-2 BKBSFBB); Dunn advanced to second. 1 4
Thomas reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KS); Kalk out at second ss to 2b; Dunn advanced to third. 1 4
Sorgius struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 1 4
Davidson pinch hit for Stokes. 1 4
Davidson walked (3-0 BBBB); Thomas advanced to second. 1 4



Perkins pinch ran for Davidson. 1 4
Balius out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Michigan - Bottom of 4th BAL WMU
Dunn to 3b. 1 4
Colligan to rf for Sorgius. 1 4
Perkins to cf. 1 4
Balius to 2b. 1 4
ZAJAC, N. doubled to left field (1-2 FBS). 1 4
MALLY, T. singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); ZAJAC, N. scored. 1 5
HOWARD, D. struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 1 5
MALLY, T. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 5
MALONEY, Mi. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 5
OSTRANDER, C grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KBFBBF). 1 5

Ball State - Top of 5th BAL WMU
Huebner struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBK). 1 5
Griffiths doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB). 1 5
Gillis lined out to lf to left center (1-0 B); Griffiths advanced to third. 1 5
Dunn struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 1 5

Western Michigan - Bottom of 5th BAL WMU
Quinn to p for Johnson. 1 5
THIELMAN, A. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 5
MENNECKE, M. flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 1 5
RICK, L. singled to left field (0-2 KS). 1 5
POLUBINSKI pinch ran for RICK, L.. 1 5
PILARSKI, M. flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 1 5

Ball State - Top of 6th BAL WMU
LEHMANN, A. to p for CARLISLE, S.. 1 5
Kalk grounded out to p (0-1 F). 1 5
Thomas struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 5
Colligan grounded out to p (0-0). 1 5

Western Michigan - Bottom of 6th BAL WMU
ZAJAC, N. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5
MALLY, T. singled to right field (0-0). 1 5
HOWARD, D. grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBFB); MALLY, T. advanced to second. 1 5
MALONEY, Mi. struck out looking (3-2 SBBKBK). 1 5

Ball State - Top of 7th BAL WMU
Perkins singled to third base (3-2 KFBBBFFF). 1 5
Balius struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS). 1 5
Huebner doubled to center field (1-1 KB); Perkins advanced to third. 1 5
Landsnes pinch ran for Perkins. 1 5
Griffiths grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-2 SS); Landsnes scored. 2 5
Gillis reached on an error by rf (1-1 BF); Huebner scored, unearned. 3 5
Dunn struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 5

Western Michigan - Bottom of 7th BAL WMU
Thomas to rf. 3 5
Colligan to cf. 3 5



Landsnes to lf. 3 5
OSTRANDER, C grounded out to p (0-1 K). 3 5
THIELMAN, A. singled to left center (2-1 KBB). 3 5
MENNECKE, M. flied out to cf (0-0). 3 5
POLUBINSKI to dh. 3 5
POLUBINSKI singled to left center (0-0); THIELMAN, A. advanced to second. 3 5
PILARSKI, M. walked (3-2 BFFBBB); POLUBINSKI advanced to second; THIELMAN, A. advanced to third. 3 5
ZAJAC, N. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ball State - Top of 8th BAL WMU
Kalk flied out to lf down the lf line (2-1 BKB). 3 5
Thomas grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 3 5
P. Murphy pinch hit for Colligan. 3 5
P. Murphy walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 3 5
DORAN, T. to p for LEHMANN, A.. 3 5
Hutchinson pinch ran for P. Murphy. 3 5
Landsnes grounded out to p (2-1 BSB). 3 5

Western Michigan - Bottom of 8th BAL WMU
Hutchinson to 2b. 3 5
Balius to cf. 3 5
MALLY, T. singled to third base, bunt (0-1 F). 3 5
HOWARD, D. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); MALLY, T. advanced to third. 3 5
MALONEY, Mi. reached on a fielder's choice to first base, RBI (0-1 K); MALLY, T. scored. 3 6
OSTRANDER, C flied out to rf (0-0). 3 6
THIELMAN, A. flied out to rf down the rf line (3-2 KFFBBB). 3 6

Ball State - Top of 9th BAL WMU
Balius doubled to left center (1-2 KFB). 3 6
Huebner walked (3-2 BSBKFBFB). 3 6
Griffiths struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 6
Gillis walked (3-1 BBKBB); Huebner advanced to second; Balius advanced to third. 3 6
Bakus pinch hit for Dunn. 3 6
Bakus homered to right center, 4 RBI (0-0); Gillis scored; Huebner scored; Balius scored. 7 6
SHAPIRO, E. to p for DORAN, T.. 7 6
Kalk walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 6
Thomas singled to right field (0-0); Kalk advanced to second. 7 6
Hutchinson walked (3-2 BBKKBFB); Thomas advanced to second; Kalk advanced to third. 7 6
MALONEY, Ma. to p for SHAPIRO, E.. 7 6
Landsnes flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Thomas advanced to third; Kalk scored. 8 6
Hutchinson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 6
Balius grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 8 6

Western Michigan - Bottom of 9th BAL WMU
Garza to 2b for Bakus. 8 6
Hutchinson to 3b. 8 6
MENNECKE, M. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 6
POLUBINSKI struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFSBFS). 8 6
PILARSKI, M. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 8 6


